## Commissioner's Order 17-85

## Corporate Affairs

A Commissioner's Order to Issue a Temporay Gaming License

- WHEREAS, under provisions of Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 28, addition of Section 7.03, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have sole authority to administer, regulate and authorize all business enterprises under the jurisdiction of the Band, and;
- WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have the power to authorize, organize and reorganize all business related matters in the interest of increased economic development, and;
- WHEREAS, Nay-Ah-Shing Boxing Club has applied for a license to conduct Raffles and the Selling of Pull Tabs, and;
- WHEREAS, In the temporary absence of a Corporate Commissioner, due to expired terms and resignations.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 28, I, Lew Boyd, do hereby order that a temporary gaming license be issued to Nay-Ah-Shing Boxing Club for the sale of pull tabs and conducting of raffles subject to review by the Corporate Commission.
- DATED at Vineland, Minnesota this twenty second day of August in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty five.

Lew Bovd

Commissioner of Corporate Affairs

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

nassatega Jav ctor General

EXPIRATION DATE

November 22, 1985

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND